Infineon Technologies - XC822MT1FRAAAFXUMA1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Microcontrollers
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Microcontrollers, 8-bit
XC800 Family
XC878 Series
SAF-XC878-13FFA 5V
AC-Step
SP000756808 XC87813FFA5VACFXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 High performance XC800 core,
based on industry standard 8051
architecture, 52-Kbyte flash memory,
automotive quality level,
256-byte RAM, 3-Kbyte XRAM,
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
16-bit timers/counters, 10-bit ADC,
port- and core voltage watchdog
circuit with RESET generation,
watchdog timer, on-chip debug
support (JTAG), 26.7-MHz clock
frequency, 5-V power supply,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC878-13FFA 5V
AC-Step
SP000847062 XC87813FFA5VACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 as SAF-XC878-13FFA 5V ,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC878-16FFI 5V
AC-Step
SP000696772 XC87816FFI5VACFXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 as SAF-XC878-13FFI 5V,
64-Kbyte flash memory,
industry quality level, tape & reel
SAK-XC878-16FFA 5V
AC-Step
SP000847066 XC87816FFA5VACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 as SAF-XC878-16FFA 5V,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC878CLM-16FFA 5V
AC-Step
SP000761974 XC878CLM16FFA5VACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 as SAF-XC878-13FFA 5V,
64-Kbyte flash memory,
with LIN BSL support, with CAN- and
MDU module, -40°C to 125°C,
tape & reel
SAX-XC878CLM-16FFA5V
AC-Step
SP000608972 XC878CLM16FFA5VACXXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 as SAK-XC878CLM-16FFA 5V,
-40°C to 105°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC878CM-16FFA 5V
AC-Step
SP000772210 XC878CM16FFA5VACFXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 as SAK-XC878CLM-16FFA 5V,
no LIN BSL support,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC878CM-16FFA 5V
AC-Step
SP000847064 XC878CM16FFA5VACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 as SAF-XC878CM-16FFA 5V,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAX-XC878CM-16FFA 5V
AC-Step
SP000409562 XC878CM16FFA5VACXXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 as SAK-XC878CM-16FFA 5V,
-40°C to 105°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC878CM-16FFI 3V3
AC-Step
SP000696786 XC878CM16FFI3V3ACFXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 as SAF-XC878CM-16FFA 5V,
industry quality level,
3.3-V power supply, tape & reel
SAF-XC878CM-16FFI 5V
AC-Step
SP000679860 XC878CM16FFI5VACFXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 as SAF-XC878CM-16FFI 3V3,
5-V power supply, tape & reel
SAF-XC878M-13FFI 3V3
AC-Step
SP000696774 XC878M13FFI3V3ACFXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 as SAF-XC878CM-16FFI 3V3,
52-Kbyte flash memory, with MDU
module, no CAN module, tape & reel
SAF-XC878M-16FFI 3V3

Microcontrollers
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Microcontrollers, 8-bit
XC800 Family
XC886CLM Series
SAA-XC886CLM-8FFA
AC-Step
SP000618282 XC886CLM8FFAACAXUMA1 PG-TQFP-48 High performance XC800 core,
based on industry standard 8051
architecture, 32-Kbyte flash memory,
automative quality level,
256-byte RAM, 1536-byte XRAM,
MultiCAN with 2 nodes,
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
16-bit timers/counters,
10-bit ADC, port- and core voltage
watchdog circuit with RESET
generation, watchdog timer,
on-chip debug support (JTAG),
with LIN BSL support,
with CAN- and MDU module,
-40°C to 140°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC886CLM-8FFA 5V
AC-Step
SP000606750 XC886CLM8FFA5VACKXUMA1 PG-TQFP-48 as SAA-XC886CLM-8FFA,
-40°C to 125°C, 5-V power supply,
tape & reel
SAL-XC886CLM-8FFA 5V
AC-Step
SP000829526 XC886CLM8FFA5VACLXUMA1 PG-TQFP-48 as SAK-XC886CLM-8FFA,
-40°C to 150°C, tape & reel
XC886CM Series
SAF-XC886CM-6RFA SP000254732 XC886CM6RFAFZZZA1 PG-TQFP-48 High performance XC800 core,
based on industry standard 8051
architecture, 24-Kbyte ROM,
automative quality level,
256-byte RAM, 1536-byte XRAM,
MultiCAN with 2 nodes,
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
16-bit timers/counters, 10-bit ADC,
port- and core voltage watchdog
circuit with RESET generation,
watchdog timer, on-chip debug
support (JTAG),
with CAN- and MDU module,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC886CM-6RFA 5V
AA-Step
SP000245804 XC886CM6RFA5VAAKZZZA1 PG-TQFP-48 as SAF-XC886CM-6RFA,
5-V power supply,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAA-XC886CM-8FFA
AC-Step
SP000639468 XC886CM8FFA5VACAXUMA1 PG-TQFP-48 High performance XC800 core,
based on industry standard 8051
architecture, 32-Kbyte flash memory,
automative quality level,
256-byte RAM, 1536-byte XRAM,
MultiCAN with 2 nodes,
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
16-bit timers/counters, 10-bit ADC,
port- and core voltage watchdog
circuit with RESET generation,
watchdog timer, on-chip debug
support (JTAG),
with CAN- and MDU module,
-40°C to 140°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC886CM-8FFA 3V3
AC-Step
SP000607082 XC886CM8FFA3V3ACKXUMA1 PG-TQFP-48 as SAA-XC886CM-8FFA,
-40°C to 125°C, 3.3-V power supply,
tape & reel

SP000957756 C164CI8RMCAFZZZA1 PG-MQFP-80-7 as SAF-C164CI-8EM,
64-Kbyte ROM, tape & reel
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Infineon Technologies AG 29
Microcontrollers
1
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Microcontrollers, 16-bit
XC2000 Family
XC2x8x Series (Body)
SAK-XC2080-96F66L
AC-Step
SP000919146 XC208096F66LACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-4 16/32-bit single-chip
microcontroller with
32-bit performance XC2200
family
High performance CPU with
5-stage pipeline,
768-Kbyte on-chip program
memory, 64-Kbyte on-chip
program/data SRAM(PSRAM),
1024 bytes on-chip special
function register area
(C166 family compatible),
programmable watchdog timer
and oscillator watchdog, four
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
16 + 8-channel 10-Bit A/D
converter, five Full-CAN nodes,
six serial interface channels,
66-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC2080-96F80L
AC-Step
SP000904992 XC208096F80LACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-4 as SAK-XC2080-96F66L,
80-MHz clock frequency,
tape & reel
SAK-XC2080H-200F100L
AB-Step
SP000905006 XC2080H200F100LABKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-4 as SAK-XC2080-96F66L,
High Line, 1,600-Kbyte on-chip
program memory,
112-Kbyte on-chip program/data
SRAM (PSRAM), two FlexRay™
nodes, six Full-CAN nodes,
ten serial interface channels,
100-MHz clock frequency,
tape & reel
SAK-XC2287-96F66L
AC-Step
SP000432418 XC228796F66LACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-4 16/32-bit single-chip
microcontroller with
32-bit performance XC2200
family
High performance CPU with
5-stage pipeline, 768-Kbyte
on-chip program memory,
64-Kbyte on-chip program/data
SRAM(PSRAM), 1024 bytes
on-chip special function register
area (C166 family compatible),
programmable watchdog timer
and oscillator watchdog, four
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
16 + 8-channel 10-Bit A/D
converter, five Full-CAN nodes,
six serial interface channels,
66-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC2287-96F80L
AC-Step
SP000300037 XC228796F80LACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-4 as SAK-XC2287-96F66L,
80-MHz clock frequency,
tape & reel
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Infineon Technologies AG 53
Microcontrollers
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Microcontrollers, 16-bit
XC2000 Family
XC2x8x Series (Body)
(cont’d)
SAK-XC2287M-72F80L
AA-Step
SP000455428 XC2287M72F80LAAKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-13 as SAK-XC2287-96F66L,
Base Line, 576-Kbyte on-chip
program memory,
32-Kbyte on-chip program/data
SRAM (PSRAM),
six Full-CAN nodes, eight serial
interface channels,
80-MHz clock frequency,
tape & reel
SAK-XC2287M-104F80L
AA-Step
SP000436560 XC2287M104F80LAAKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-13 as SAK-XC2287M-72F80L,
832-Kbyte on-chip program
memory, tape & reel
SAK-XC2288H-200F100L
AB-Step
SP000844806 XC2288H200F100LABKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-13 16/32-bit single-chip
microcontroller with 32-bit
performance XC2200 family/
High Line
High performance CPU with
5-stage pipeline,
1,600-Kbyte on-chip program
memory, 80-Kbyte on-chip
program/data SRAM (PSRAM),
1024 bytes on-chip special
function register area
(C166 family compatible),
programmable watchdog timer
and oscillator watchdog,
four capture/compare unit
(CCU6), 16 + 8-channel
10-Bit A/D converter,
six Full-CAN nodes, ten serial
interface channels,
100-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC2289H-200F100L
AB-Step
SP000700616 XC2289H200F100LABKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-13 as SAK-XC2288H-200F100L,
High Line,
1,600-Kbyte on-chip program
memory,112-Kbyte on-chip
program/data SRAM (PSRAM),
two FlexRay™ nodes,
six Full-CAN nodes, tape & reel
SAK-XC2289I-136F128L
AB-Step
SP000858172 XC2289I136F128LAAKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-16 as SAK-XC2289H-200F100,
Premium Line
1,088-Kbyte on-chip program
memory, 64-Kbyte on-chip
program/data SRAM (PSRAM),
16+ 12-channel
12-Bit A/D converter,
128-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
54 Infineon Technologies AG
Microcontrollers
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Microcontrollers, 16-bit
XC2000 Family
XC23xx Series (Safety)
SAK-XC2310S-8F40R
AA-Step
SP000870600 XC2310S8F40RAAKXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-8 16/32-bit single-chip
microcontroller with
32-bit performance XC2300
family/Compact Line
High performance CPU with
5-stage pipeline, 64-Kbyte
on-chip program memory,
4-Kbyte on-chip program/data
SRAM (PSRAM), 1024 bytes
on-chip special function register
area (C166 family compatible),
programmable watchdog timer
and oscillator watchdog, one
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
8-channel
12-Bit A/D converter,
two serial interface channels,
40-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC2321D-20F66V
AA-Step
SP000846748 XC2321D20F66VAAKXUMA1 PG-VQFN-48-54 16/32-bit single-chip
microcontroller with
32-bit performance XC2300
family/Econo Line
High performance CPU with
5-stage pipeline, 160-Kbyte
on-chip program memory,
4-Kbyte on-chip program/data
SRAM (PSRAM), 1024 bytes
on-chip special function register
area (C166 family compatible),
programmable watchdog timer
and oscillator watchdog, two
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
10-channel
12-Bit A/D converter,
two Full-CAN nodes, four serial
interface channels,
66-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC2331D-12F66L
AA-Step
SP000914768 XC2331D12F66LAAKFUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-22 as SAK-XC2321D-20F66V,
96-Kbyte on-chip program
memory, no Full-CAN node,
19-channel 12-Bit A/D converter,
LQFP package, tape & reel
SAK-XC2331D-20F66L
AA-Step
SP000870660 XC2331D20F66LAAKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-22 as SAK-XC2321D-12F66V,
160-Kbyte on-chip program
memory,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
56 Infineon Technologies AG
Microcontrollers
1
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Microcontrollers, 16-bit
XC2000 Family
XC23xx Series (Safety)
(cont’d)
SAK-XC2364A-104F80L
AA-Step
SP000526792 XC2364A104F80LAAKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-100-8 16/32-bit single-chip
microcontroller with
32-bit performance, XC2300
family
High performance CPU with
5-stage pipeline, 832-Kbyte
on-chip program memory,
32-Kbyte on-chip program/data
SRAM (PSRAM), 1024 bytes
on-chip special function register
area (C166 family compatible),
programmable watchdog timer
and oscillator watchdog, two
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
11 + 5-channel 10-Bit A/D
converter, two Full-CAN nodes,
four serial interface channels,
80-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC2364B-40F80L
AA-Step
SP000541956 XC2364B40F80LAAKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-100-8 as SAK-XC2364A-104F80L,
320-Kbyte on-chip program
memory, 16-Kbyte on-chip
program/data SRAM (PSRAM),
tape & reel
SAK-XC2365A-72F80L
AA-Step
SP000448774 XC2365A72F80LAAKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-100-8 16/32-bit single-chip
microcontroller with
32-bit performance XC2300
family
High performance CPU with
5-stage pipeline, 576-Kbyte
on-chip program memory,
32-Kbyte on-chip program/data
SRAM (PSRAM), 1024 bytes
on-chip special function register
area (C166 family compatible),
programmable watchdog timer
and oscillator watchdog,
two capture/compare unit
(CCU6), 11 + 5-channel 10-Bit
A/D converter, three Full-CAN
nodes, six serial interface
channels,
80-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC2365A-104F80L
AA-Step
SP000448776 XC2365A104F80LAAKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-100-8 as SAK-XC2365A-72F80L,
832-Kbyte on-chip program
memory , tape & reel
SAK-XC2365B-40F80L
AA-Step
SP000541896 XC2365B40F80LAAKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-100-8 as SAK-XC2365A-104F80L,
320-Kbyte on-chip program
memory , 16-Kbyte on-chip
program/data SRAM (PSRAM),
tape & reel
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Infineon Technologies AG 59
Microcontrollers
1
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Microcontrollers, 16-bit
XC2000 Family
XC27xx Series (Powertrain)
(cont’d)
SAK-XC2785X-104F80L
AA-Step
SP000439080 XC2785X104F80LAAKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-13 16/32-bit single-chip
microcontroller with
32-bit performance XC2700
family
High performance CPU with
5-stage pipeline, 832-Kbyte
on-chip program memory,
32-Kbyte on-chip program/data
SRAM (PSRAM),
1024 bytes on-chip special
function register area
(C166 family compatible),
programmable watchdog timer
and oscillator watchdog,
four capture/compare unit
(CCU6), 16 + 8-channel 10-Bit
A/D converter, two Full-CAN
nodes, six serial interface
channels,
80-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC2786X-96F66L
AC-Step
SP000369364 XC2786X96F66LACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-4 as SAK-XC2785X-104F80L,
768-Kbyte on-chip program
memory, 32-Kbyte on-chip
program/data SRAM (PSRAM),
four serial interface channels,
66-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC2787X-200F100L
AB-Step
SP000804404 XC2787X200F100LABKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-13 as SAK-XC2785X-104F80L,
1,600-Kbyte on-chip program
memory, 138-Kbyte on-chip
program/data SRAM (PSRAM),
100-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC2788X-136F128L
AA-Step
SP000886706 XC2788X136F128LAAKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-144-13 as SAK-XC2785X-104F80L,
1,088-Kbyte on-chip program
memory, 64-Kbyte on-chip
program/data SRAM (PSRAM),
128-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC2797X-200F100L
AB-Step
SP000804406 XC2797X200F100LABKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-176-12 as SAK-XC2787-200F100L,
16 + 14-channel 10-Bit A/D
converter, tape & reel
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Infineon Technologies AG 63
Power Semiconductors
2
■
■
▼
■
▼
▼
▼
■
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
N-Channel MOSFETs
30V
BSB012N03LX3 G SP000597846 BSB012N03LX3GXUMA1 CanPAK™ M-size 30 1.2 1.0 … 2.2 180
BSB017N03LX3 G SP000604468 BSB017N03LX3GXUMA1 CanPAK™ M-size 30 1.7 1.0 … 2.2 147
BSC011N03LS SP000799082 BSC011N03LSATMA1 SuperSO8 30 1.1 1.0 … 2.2 100
BSC011N03LSI SP000884574 BSC011N03LSIATMA1 SuperSO8 30 1.1 1.2 … 2.0 100
BSC014N03LS G SP000394677 BSC014N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 1.4 1.2 … 2.0 100
BSC016N03LS G SP000237663 BSC016N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 1.6 1.0 … 2.2 100
BSC0901NS SP000800248 BSC0901NSATMA1 SuperSO8 30 1.9 1.0 … 2.2 100
BSC0901NSI SP000819818 BSC0901NSIATMA1 SuperSO8 30 2.0 1.0 … 2.2 100
BSC020N03LS G SP000237662 BSC020N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 2.0 1.0 … 2.2 100
BSC020N03LS G SP000959514 BSC020N03LSGATMA2 SuperSO8 30 2.0 1.0 … 2.2 100
BSC025N03LS G SP000269781 BSC025N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 2.5 1.0 … 2.2 100
BSC0902NS SP000800246 BSC0902NSATMA1 SuperSO8 30 2.6 1.0 … 2.2 100
BSC0902NSI SP000854380 BSC0902NSIATMA1 SuperSO8 30 2.8 1.2 … 2.0 100
BSC030N03LS G SP000237661 BSC030N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 3.0 1.0 … 2.2 100
BSC034N03LS G SP000475948 BSC034N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 3.4 1.0 … 2.2 100
BSC0904NSI SP000854384 BSC0904NSIATMA1 SuperSO8 30 3.7 1.0 … 2.2 78
BSC042N03LS G SP000302864 BSC042N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 4.2 1.0 … 2.2 93
BSC0906NS SP000893360 BSC0906NSATMA1 SuperSO8 30 4.5 1.0 … 2.2 63
BSC050N03LS G SP000269785 BSC050N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 5.0 1.0 … 2.2 79
BSC052N03LS SP000807602 BSC052N03LSATMA1 SuperSO8 30 5.2 1.0 … 2.2 57
BSC057N03LS G SP000275113 BSC057N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 5.7 1.0 … 2.2 71
BSC072N03LD G SP000359607 BSC072N03LDGATMA1 SuperSO8 dual 30 7.2 1.0 … 2.2 20
BSC079N03LSC G SP000527424 BSC079N03LSCGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 7.9 1.0 … 2.2 50
BSC0908NS SP000847024 BSC0908NSATMA1 SuperSO8 30 8.0 1.0 … 2.2 49
BSC080N03LS G SP000275114 BSC080N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 8.0 1.0 … 2.2 52
BSC090N03LS G SP000275115 BSC090N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 9.0 1.0 … 2.2 47
BSC0909NS SP000832576 BSC0909NSATMA1 SuperSO8 30 9.2 1.0 … 2.2 44
BSC120N03LS G SP000302848 BSC120N03LSGATMA1 SuperSO8 30 12 1.0 … 2.2 39
BSC150N03LD G SP000359362 BSC150N03LDGATMA1 SuperSO8 dual 30 15 1.0 … 2.2 20
BSC0921NDI SP000934748 BSC0921NDIATMA1 PowerStage 5x6 30 5.0/1.6 1.2 … 2.0 40
BSC0923NDI SP000934758 BSC0923NDIATMA1 PowerStage 5x6 30 5.0/2.8 1.2 … 2.0 40
BSC0924NDI SP000934750 BSC0924NDIATMA1 PowerStage 5x6 30 5.0/3.7 1.2 … 2.0 40
BSC0925ND SP000934752 BSC0925NDATMA1 PowerStage 5x6 30 5.0 1.2 … 2.0 40
BSD316SN H6327 SP000917668 BSD316SNH6327XTSA1 SOT363 30 160 1.2 … 2.0 1.4
BSF024N03LT3 G SP000616988 BSF024N03LT3GXUMA1 CanPAK™ S-size 30 2.4 1.0 … 2.2 106
BSF045N03LQ3 G SP000597842 BSF045N03LQ3GXUMA1 CanPAK™ S-size 30 4.5 1.0 … 2.2 63
BSF050N03LQ3 G SP000604522 BSF050N03LQ3GXUMA1 CanPAK™ S-size 30 5.0 1.2 … 2.2 60
BSN012N03LS SP001074740 BSN012N03LSXUSA1 Blade 3x3 30 1.2 1.2 … 2.0 50
BSN012N03LSI SP001074742 BSN012N03LSIXUSA1 Blade 3x3 30 1.2 1.2 … 2.0 50

BSZ0902NSI SP000854388 BSZ0902NSIATMA1 S3O8 (fused leads) 30 2.8 1.0 … 2.2 40
BSZ035N03LS G SP000278809 BSZ035N03LSGATMA1 S3O8 30 3.5 1.0 … 2.2 40
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Data
VDS
V
RDS (on) max
m
VGS (th)
V
ID
A
Infineon Technologies AG 91
Power Semiconductors
2
▼
▼
▼
▼
▼
▼
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Power Management ICs
1.5 - 3.3V Ultra Low Quiescent Current Linear Voltage Regulators for Industrial and Consumer Applications
IFX1763XEJ V33 SP000938790 IFX1763XEJV33XUMA1 PG-DSO-8 EP 3.3V, Iout = 500mA, short circuit protected,
Enable, overtemperature protected, tape & reel
IFX54441EJ V33 SP000953844 IFX54441EJV33XUMA1 PG-DSO-8 EP 3.3V, Iout = 300mA, short circuit protected,
Enable, overtemperature protected, tape & reel
5V Ultra Low Quiescent Current Linear Voltage Regulators for Industrial and Consumer Applications
IFX1763XEJ V50 SP000938802 IFX1763XEJV50XUMA1 PG-DSO-8 EP 5V, Iout = 500mA, short circuit protected,
Enable, overtemperature protected, tape & reel
IFX25401TB V50 SP000623298 IFX25401TBV50ATMA1 PG-TO263-5 5V, Iout = 400mA, short circuit protected,
overtemperature protected, tape & reelIFX25401TE V50 SP000623308 IFX25401TEV50ATMA1 PG-TO252-3
IFX4949SJ SP000663314 IFX4949SJXUMA1 PG-DSO-8 5V, Iout = 100mA, short circuit protected,
overtemperature protected, 2% accuracy, tape & reel
IFX54441EJ V50 SP000953834 IFX54441EJV50XUMA1 PG-DSO-8 EP 5V, Iout = 300mA, short circuit protected,
Enable, overtemperature protected, tape & reel
Adjustable Ultra Low Quiescent Current Linear Voltage Regulators for Industrial and Consumer Applications
IFX1763XEJV SP000938788 IFX1763XEJVXUMA1 PG-DSO-8 EP adj. voltage, Iout = 500mA, short circuit protected,
Enable, overtemperature protected, tape & reel
IFX25401TBV SP000611478 IFX25401TBVATMA1 PG-TO263-5 adj. voltage, Iout = 400mA, short circuit protected,
overtemperature protected, tape & reelIFX25401TEV SP000614698 IFX25401TEVATMA1 PG-TO252-3
IFX27001TFV SP000624090 IFX27001TFVATMA1 PG-TO252-3 adj. voltage, Iout = 1A, short circuit protected,
overtemperature protected, tape & reel
IFX54441EJV SP000953854 IFX54441EJVXUMA1 PG-DSO-8 EP adj. voltage, Iout = 300mA, short circuit protected,
Enable, overtemperature protected, tape & reel
Industrial Constant Current Relay Driver
IFX52001EJ SP000911866 IFX52001EJXUMA1 PG-DSO-8 EP Coil/relay driver, reduces relay hold current to
min. 40mA, overtemperature protected, tape & reel
Voltage Tracker for Industrial and Consumer Applications
IFX21401MB SP000614692 IFX21401MBHTSA1 PG-SCT595-5 adj. voltage, Iout = 50mA, overtemperature protected,
tape & reel
Infineon Technologies AG 157
Power Semiconductors
2
■
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Specific Automotive ICs
Application Specific Standard Products for Restraint Systems
TLE6710Q SP000013708 TLE6710QNUMA1 P-MQFP-64-1 Power supply communication four squib driver airbag
system ICs, tape & reel
TLE6712G SP000013710 TLE6712GNTMA1 P-DSO-24-10 Two squib airbag firing ICs, tape & reel
TLE6714G SP000013709 TLE6714GNTMA1 P-DSO-28-1 Quad squib airbag firing ICs, tape & reel
TLE7729T SP000312977 TLE7729TXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-28 Quad channel airbag satelite receiver ICs (SatRIC™),
tape & reel
Application Specific Standard Products for Vehicle Stability - Braking (ABS/ESP)
TLE6212 SP000451438 TLE6212XUMA1 PG-LQFP-64-1 System-IC for ABS/Traction Control/Electronic Stability
Control, tape & reel
Power Interface Products for Motorcycle and Small Engines
TLE8080EM SP000823824 TLE8080EMXUMA1 PG-SSOP-24 Engine management IC for small engines, 5V/250mA,
K-line transceiver (ISO 9141), SPI, 4 low side driver with
overtemperature and overcurrent protection, tape & reel
TLE8080-2EM SP001052526 TLE80802EMXUMA1 PG-SSOP-24 Engine management IC for small engines, 5V/250mA,
K-line transceiver (ISO 9141), SPI, 4 low side driver with
overtemperature and overcurrent protection, tape & reel
TLE8088EM SP000685716 TLE8088EMXUMA1 PG-SSOP-24 Engine management IC for small engines, 5V/150mA,
K-line transceiver (ISO 9141), SPI, 1 low side driver with
overtemperature and overcurrent protection, tape & reel
Infineon Technologies AG 167
RF & Protection Devices
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Maximum
Ratings
Characteristics
(TA = 25°C)
VR
V
IF
mA
CT
pF
VR
V
CT1/CT2
RF Varactor Diodes
UHF and VHF Tuner
(cont’d)
BB639 matched 3k* SP000010401 BB639E7904HTSA1 SOD323 30 20 36…42 1 13.5
BB639C matched 3k* SP000010396 BB639CE7904HTSA1 SOD323 30 20 36…42 1 11.1
BB639C unmatched 3k* SP000010398 BB639CE7908HTSA1 SOD323 30 20 36…42 1 11.1
BB640 matched 3k* SP000010406 BB640E6327HTSA1 SOD323 30 20 62…76 1 19.5
BB644 matched 3k* SP000010411 BB644E7904HTSA1 SOD323 30 20 39… 44.5 1 11.8
BB659 matched 3k* SP000745102 BB659H7902XTSA1 SCD 80 30 20 36…40 1 14.7
BB659C matched 3k* SP000734324 BB659CH7902XTSA1 SCD80 30 20 36…40 1 11.1
BB659C matched 8k* SP000745104 BB659CH7912XTSA1 SCD80 30 20 36...42 1 11.1
BB659C matched 10k* SP000734342 BB659CH7903XTMA1 SCD80 30 20 36…42 1 11.1
BB659C-02V matched  3k* SP000745108 BB659C02VH7902XTSA1 SC79 30 20 36.5… 42 1 9.5 …
11.1
BB659C-02V
unmatched  3k*
SP000745110 BB659C02VH7908XTSA1 SC79 30 20 36.5… 42 1 9.5 …
11.1
BB659C-02V matched 8k* SP000745112 BB659C02VH7912XTSA1 SC79 30 20 36.5… 42 1 9.5 …
11.1
BB664 matched 3k* SP000745114 BB664H7902XTSA1 SCD80 30 20 39… 44.5 1 11.8
BB664-02V matched 3k* SP000745118 BB66402VH7902XTSA1 SC79 30 20 39… 44.5 1 11.8
BB669 matched 3k* SP000010419 BB669E7904HTSA1 SOD323 30 20 51… 61.5 1 15.5
BB689 matched 3k* SP000734326 BB689H7902XTSA1 SCD80 30 20 51… 61.5 1 15.5
BB689 unmatched 3k* SP000745122 BB689H7908XTSA1 SCD80 30 20 51… 61.5 1 15.5
BB689 matched 8k* SP000842828 BB689H7912XTSA1 SCD80 30 20 51… 61.5 1 15.5
BB689-02V matched  3k* SP000745124 BB68902VH7902XTSA1 SC79 30 20 51… 61.5 1 15.5
BB689-02V
unmatched  3k*
SP000745126 BB68902VH7908XTSA1 SC79 30 20 51… 61.5 1 15.5
* order unit
180 Infineon Technologies AG
General Purpose Diodes & Transistors
4
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
     Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Maximum Ratings Resistance
Value
VCEO
V
VI (on) max
V
IC
mA
Ptot
mW
R1
k
R2
k
Digital Transistors
Single IC  100mA
BCR108 3k* SP000010736 BCR108E6327HTSA1 SOT23 50 10 100 200 2.2 47
BCR108 10k* SP000010737 BCR108E6433HTMA1 SOT23 50 10 100 200 2.2 47
BCR108W 3k* SP000750780 BCR108WH6327XTSA1 SOT323 50 10 100 250 2.2 47
BCR108W 10k* SP000757882 BCR108WH6433XTMA1 SOT323 50 10 100 250 2.2 47
BCR112 3k* SP000010747 BCR112E6327HTSA1 SOT23 50 15 100 200 4.7 4.7
BCR112W 3k* SP000750790 BCR112WH6327XTSA1 SOT323 50 15 100 250 4.7 4.7
BCR116 3k* SP000010749 BCR116E6327HTSA1 SOT23 50 15 100 200 4.7 47

* order unit
General Purpose Diodes & Transistors
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Maximum
Ratings
Characteristics
(TA = 25°C)
VCEO
V
ICM
mA
hFE at IC VCE
mA V
General Purpose Transistors
Single IC  100mA
BC847A 3k* SP000010571 BC847AE6327HTSA1 SOT23 45 200 110 … 220 2 5
BC847B 3k* SP000010559 BC847BE6327HTSA1 SOT23 45 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC847B 10k* SP000010576 BC847BE6433HTMA1 SOT23 45 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC847BL3 15k* SP000013553 BC847BL3E6327XTMA1 TSLP-3-1 45 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC847BW 3k* SP000746930 BC847BWH6327XTSA1 SOT323 45 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC847BW 10k* SP000746932 BC847BWH6433XTMA1 SOT323 45 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC847C 3k* SP000010565 BC847CE6327HTSA1 SOT23 45 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC847C 10k* SP000010590 BC847CE6433HTMA1 SOT23 45 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC847CW 3k* SP000746934 BC847CWH6327XTSA1 SOT323 45 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC847CW 3k* SP000747286 BC847CWH6778XTSA1 SOT323 45 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC847CW 10k* SP000747284 BC847CWH6433XTMA1 SOT323 45 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC848A 3k* SP000010568 BC848AE6327HTSA1 SOT23 30 200 110 … 220 2 5
BC848B 3k* SP000010561 BC848BE6327HTSA1 SOT23 30 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC848B 10k* SP000010581 BC848BE6433HTMA1 SOT23 30 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC848BL3 15k* SP000013554 BC848BL3E6327XTMA1 TSLP-3-1 30 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC848BW 3k* SP000747410 BC848BWH6327XTSA1 SOT323 30 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC848C 3k* SP000010552 BC848CE6327HTSA1 SOT23 30 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC848C 10k* SP000010582 BC848CE6433HTMA1 SOT23 30 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC848CW 3k* SP000747412 BC848CWH6327XTSA1 SOT323 30 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC849B 3k* SP000010567 BC849BE6327HTSA1 SOT23 30 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC849C 3k* SP000010564 BC849CE6327HTSA1 SOT23 30 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC849CW 3k* SP000747414 BC849CWH6327XTSA1 SOT323 30 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC850B 3k* SP000010572 BC850BE6327HTSA1 SOT23 45 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC850BW 3k* SP000747416 BC850BWH6327XTSA1 SOT323 45 200 200 … 450 2 5
BC850C 3k* SP000010563 BC850CE6327HTSA1 SOT23 45 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC850CW 3k* SP000747418 BC850CWH6327XTSA1 SOT323 45 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC857A 3k* SP000010639 BC857AE6327HTSA1 SOT23 45 200 125 … 250 2 5
BC857B 3k* SP000010633 BC857BE6327HTSA1 SOT23 45 200 220 … 475 2 5
BC857B 10k* SP000010648 BC857BE6433HTMA1 SOT23 45 200 220 … 475 2 5
BC857BL3 3k* SP000013556 BC857BL3E6327XTMA1 TSLP-3-1 45 200 220 … 475 2 5
BC857BW 3k* SP000747448 BC857BWH6327XTSA1 SOT323 45 200 220 … 475 2 5
BC857BW 3k* SP000747450 BC857BWH6778XTSA1 SOT323 45 200 220 … 475 2 5
BC857C 3k* SP000010640 BC857CE6327HTSA1 SOT23 45 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC857C 10k* SP000010660 BC857CE6433HTMA1 SOT23 45 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC857CW 3k SP000747452 BC857CWH6327XTSA1 SOT323 45 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC857CW 10k* SP000747454 BC857CWH6433XTMA1 SOT323 45 200 420 … 800 2 5
BC858A 3k* SP000010636 BC858AE6327HTSA1 SOT23 30 200 125 … 250 2 5
BC858B 3k SP000010634 BC858BE6327HTSA1 SOT23 30 200 220 … 475 2 5
BC858B 10k* SP000010652 BC858BE6433HTMA1 SOT23 30 200 220 … 475 2 5
BC858BW 3k SP000747582 BC858BWH6327XTSA1 SOT323 30 200 220 … 475 2 5
BC858C 3k SP000010624 BC858CE6327HTSA1 SOT23 30 200 420 … 800 2 5